

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

This certifies that the quality system of

Dayton Parts LLC

490 Railroad Ave., Shiremanstown, PA 17011, USA

is registered by Systems Certification Body in recognition of a Quality Management System which fulfills the requirement of

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Registration

The leadership, sales and purchasing of suspension products for original equipment and aftermarket vehicle industry.

Certificate No: 1116882

Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 04/17/2023
Certificate Issue Date: 05/21/2023
Certificate Expiry: 05/20/2026
Site Structure: Multi-Site

SHIRLEY DEWI, SR. VICE PRESIDENT OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEM REGISTRATION SERVICES

909.230.5526 | WWW.IAPMOSCB.ORG 5001 E. PHILADELPHIA ST, ONTARIO, CA 91761-2816







QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Appendix to Certificate No: 1116882

Includes Facilities Located At (Multiple Sites):

Central Function: Dayton Parts LLC

490 Railroad Ave., Shiremanstown, PA 17011, USA
Scope of Registration: The leadership, sales and purchasing of suspension products for original equipment and aftermarket vehicle industry.

Site #1: Dayton Parts LLC

1300 N. Cameron St., Harrisburg, PA 17103, USA
Scope of Registration: The manufacture of suspension products for original equipment and aftermarket vehicle industry.

Site #2: Dayton Parts LLC dba Eagle Suspensions, Inc.

1811 W. Arkansas St., Durant, OK 74701, USA

Scope of Registration: Design and manufacture of suspension products for original equipment and aftermarket vehicle industry.

Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 04/17/2023
Certificate Issue Date: 05/21/2023
Certificate Expiry: 05/20/2026
Site Structure: Multi-Site